RESOLUTION NO. 2002-38

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2002.
WHEREAS, adjustments are needed in the Health Department budget; and

WHEREAS, the health educator budget is fully funded by the State of Tennessee; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18" of March 2002 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Fund #101

Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget

Estimated Revenues

46990 Other State Revenue — Health Educator ~ 34,605.00 5,295.00 39.,900.00
Estimated Expenditures

55110.189 Other Salaries & Wages 22,000.00 7,800.00 29.800.00
55110.201 Social Security 1,364.00 486.00 1,850.00
55110.204 State Retirement 2,163.00 772.00 2.935.00
55110.212 Empl. Medicare Liab. 319.00 131.00 450.00
55110.207 Medical Insurance 0 2.265.00 2,265.00
55110.499 Other Supplies & Materials 4,500.00 (4,500.00) 0

39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 291,733.00 (1,659.00) 290,074.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby

repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resojution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of

County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following
rs Of The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: (Z():SOR D BY:
/1 u\/ \ )
J

L
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

C =l 20 (A

Clydrr\ﬁan, Health, Edu€ation, & Welfare Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee



Motion made by Commissioner Owen that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Commissioner Page

Motion seconded by

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried  py avote of 17 Yeas, 1 Nays,

2  Vacant 0 Passed and 0 Absent.

Attested: Aﬁproved:

%f 05%/)1 /1///)///‘/

Pat Scarb}Bugh Countycﬁferk

THIS THE 18" DAY OF MARCH, 2002.



